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PRODUCTION OF INDIGENOUSLY DESIGNED SATELLITE COMPONENTS

931. SHRI JAGGESH:


 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) Whether it is a fact that Government proposes to come up with dedicated industrial areas for the production/increasing the production of indigenously designed satellite components, launch vehicles, and geospatial navigation and monitoring systems;

(b) Whether Government has initiated consultations with State Governments to gauge their interest in setting up of dedicated manufacturing clusters in their respective States; and

(c) If so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

& PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

****

(a), (b) & (c)

A few state governments have already set up aerospace parks to facilitate development of manufacturing hub for aerospace and space technology. This indicates the interest of respective state governments in attracting private investment in aerospace and space technology domain.

Recent reforms in space sector introduced by government has provided further impetus for startups and private industry to utilize these parks.

****

